














Tracking Group Supervisor: Ensures that all patients are accounted for from




MASS CASUALTY INCIDENT (MCI):

A mass casualty incident is defined as an event with injuries that may exceed the
normal response capability of an emergency care provider agency. Classification of a
mass casualty incident may vary throughout the State based upon the number of
patients, severity of injuries, the cause of the incident, and available resources.




Incident Command System (ICS): An organizational structure formed to acquire and
manage resources with the purpose of accomplishing stated objectives pertaining to the
incident.
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Prior to activation of the State EOC, BEMS can respond immediately at the request of
an Incident Commander or County or Local EOC. Call 1-866-364-8824 (1-866-DOH-
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COMMUNITY WIDE OPERATIONS




. Specify What Needs You Have (do not use acronyms). Tell The Communications

L't.-

Incident Commander — The idividual responsible for the management of all incident

operations. Also referred to as “Command”.




alerting hospitals to monitor the Hospital Common 800 MHz Talk Group or

Command Post (CP) - The location where primary Command functions are executed;
co-located with unified command when applicable.

as : -,:fﬂ_ points

Staging Area - A temporary location near an incident where additional personnel and
equipment are strategically located while awaiting tactical assignments.




This plan assumes incidents will dictate the establishment of staging areas for scene




“Triage” - the French word meaning “to sort”.




The function of the Treatment Area is to provide definitive basic and advanced life
support for stabilization and begin the tracking process, and continuing care of
patients until they can be transported to a medical facility.
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IMMEDIATE (RED)
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Appendix D




To facilitate the movement of patients out of the scene and to area
hospitals, a transportation area will be established in conjunction with
the treatment area.
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As soon as possible, a status board should be initiated by the transportation group

When available, air transportation of the injured may greatly enhance
survivability of the severely injured. The Transportation Group
Supervisor should consider the availability of patient movement by
helicopter.




Shelter In Place: If necessary, patients who can be stabilized can be sheltered in
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P

Planning, Preparing and Practicing are the key elements that can help ny organiatin
to better serve its community. It is better to find a weakness in training than to have it
surface during a serious event.
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All walking Wounded RESPIRIATIONS

G
NO

Position Airway Under 30/min. Over 30/min.
1
v

v
NO Respirations Respirations _
v

v

PERFUSION
v

Radial Pulse Absent Radial Pulse Present
OR l
Over 2 Scconds «-Capillary Refill» Under 2 Scconds Y

MENTAL STATUS
1

v v
Control Bleeding CAN'T Follow CAN Follow
l Simple Commands Simple Commands

} |
DEEEDUEN e

o - : -
START Triage: Each victim is to be triaged using the RPM method.

R - respiration P - pulse M - mental status







If the patient’s condition changes prior to the treatment
area, attach a new tape that better identifies the patient’s current condition.
Remove old tape (otherwise, triage/treatment category is not clear).
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JumpSTART Pediatric MCI Triagee

* Evaluate infants first in
sacondanytiage using
the entire J5 algorithm
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This matrix is intended for use ONLY in a mass casualty/Disaster declaration in which patient
Numbers exceed available resources, and care must therefore be rationed. In addition, decisions
regarding provision of care should not be made until the patient has assessed
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Serious

(Yellow)

5- 15% TBSA
2nd/3ra Degree
Suspected
Inhalation injury
or requiring
intubation for
airway
stabilization
Hypotension, GCS
<14

(When reasonable
accessible,
transport to either
a Burn Ctr. or a
Trauma Ctr.)
circumferential
burns to
extremities




Formula for
the Burn Pat

(Also known

Pts Wt kg x %TE
24 hours with h
(For the equati
x TBSA x 4.0 cc
EMS focuses o
1st hour or sevg
Event. Thus the
and the first 8 h|
PW x TBSA x 4.
to take this to t
solution by 8 a
PW x TBSA x 4.
Infused for eac
Another way to
PW x TBSA x 0.
Each hour of th

Example, 80
patient with
cc =

1000 cc/hr.
Two IV’s are
each are ru
per IV.

Remember:
Patient’s Weigh
example: 220 Ib

% TSBA =Rule ©

Area

Factor for the 1
8 hrs. =0.25
Reminder, if twd
total amount to

Also, this is bas
Following the b
between the ti

Initiation of fluig
to be bolused t¢
Please cons

regarding th

(801-581-2700)

Fluid Boluse
administerec
consult in th
trauma, or h

injury.

LR is prefer
LR is availak
not recommg

LR or NS
t 10 gtt

in gtt/min

4.2
8.3
12.5
16.7
20.8
8.3
16.7
25
33.3
41.7
12.5
25
37.5
50
62.5
16.7
33.3
50
66.7
83.3
20.8
41.7
62.5
83.3
104.2
25
50
75
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Estimating Burn Area
for Infants

Rule of Nines
The body

surface is
divided
into areas
representing
9°/o

or multiples 'I:he
f . Child's Palm

% - ' Represents

i 1%

of his or her
body
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Estimating Burn Area

Rule of Nines

The body
surface is
divided
into areas
representing
9%
or multiples

Patient's Palm

Represents
1%
of his or her
body
surface
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| TRANSPORTATION RECEIPT Tag Number
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) Tourniquet Applied Airway Management
Time - oPA  (ONPA
GCS Tx In: E: V: V. Time:

GCS Tx Out: E: M: ¥ Time:

Known Allergies

Time Drug Sclution Dose

OS OL OoU OD OG OE OM

Sdaton Laswmaden Urhaten  Defecaten GLDtsvess Emess  Missis

|INECTORTYPEC____1O1 O2 O3
[NJECTORTYPEL____ JO1  O2 O3,

s-r ART hltld Ribbon Triage
triage system l\:—..&‘ m3 hd
m P Move the Walking Wounded 3

RESPIRATIONS PERFUSION  MENTAL STATUS
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Non Life Threatening 5 5Non Life Threatening
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Special Needs
EQUIPMENT

©2006 Disaster Management Systems, Inc.

Special Needs
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©2006 Disaster Management Systems, Inc.
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e. Automation — Internet, laptop computers, with modems and fax capabilities, and printers are

0 be eri‘ormed










